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Dear Lakeview Community, 
  
Welcome to the 2024-2025 school year! We hope everyone had an enjoyable summer and are looking forward to 
an exciting new year.  
  
The start of a new school year is an opportunity to reconnect as a community and build a positive school culture. 
Part of our work this week will be welcoming students back by their previous teachers to reconnect with 
familiar faces. On Wednesday, we will assign students into an intermediate or primary homeroom teacher which 
will be their new “Home Base” classroom for the remainder of the week. Students will engage in fun activities 
throughout the week to build community and introduce our two new school goals: Writing and Executive 
Functioning.   
  
Students will be placed into their permanent classrooms as soon as possible; we cannot confirm class placement 
until we receive district approval to move students into their new classes.  I will provide an update around 
timing for movement into classes by Friday, September 6th.   
 
Opening Week Schedule: 
  

 Tuesday, September 3 9:00-10:00 • First Day for Grade 1 – 7 students report to last year’s 
classroom 

• New students report to the Library; shortly after 9:00 
they will be brought to a class with their peers 

Wednesday, September 4 8:55-3:00 • First Day for Kindergarten Students (Group A 9:00- 
10:30; Group B 1:30-3:00) – Meet at Modular Building 

• Grade 1-7 Students report to same room as Tuesday  
• Students will move to new Home Base Rooms for the 

remainder of the week  

Thursday, September 5 8:55-3:00 • Grade 1-7 Students report to new Home Base Rooms  

• Kindergarten Students (Group A 9:00- 10:30; Group B 
1:30-3:00) 

Friday, September 6 8:55-2:00 • Grade 1-7 Students report to new Home Base Rooms 

• Kindergarten Students (Group A 9:00- 10:30; Group B 
12:30-2:00) 

Monday, September 9 8:55-3:00 • Return to Home Base Rooms from Friday 
• Kindergarten Students (8:55-10:30) 

*** Note: Early Dismissal for entire school Friday, September 6th at 2:00 



 

School Supplies 
This week, students will need a pencil box with basic supplies: pencil, eraser, pencil crayons, a glue stick and 
scissors.  Students should not bring all their school supplies until they are assigned to their permanent 
classrooms. At the end of this newsletter, you will see copies of the supply lists for your reference. Please 
ensure that your child has the appropriate footwear so they can participate fully in all activities.  
  
PAC sponsored Welcome back: 
On our return to school, Tuesday, September 3rd, please join us for some tea, coffee, snacks and introductions 
in the gym at 9:00 once you have settled your child in for the hour. 
 
Bell Schedule: 
Please take note of the times for the bell schedule. Most important to note is that the warning bell rings at 8:55 
which brings the students in, gives teachers time to take attendance, allows them to settle for the day and be in 
the right mindset for learning which begins at the second bell. If your child arrives after the second bell (9:00), 
they need to sign-in at the office as attendance has been done.  
 

8:55 First Bell 
9:00  Instruction begins 
10:30-10:45 Recess 
10:45  Instruction begins 
12:10 Lunch starts 
12:20 Students finished lunch, may go outside 
12:30  Lunch – outside play 
12:55  Lunch ends 
1:00 Instruction begins 
3:00  Dismissal 

 
Attendance Procedures: 
 
If your student is going to be absent or requires early dismissal: 
Please email the school and your student's teacher to let us know. 
Email address: lakeview.info@burnabyschools.ca 
PLEASE PROVIDE: 

• Student first and last name 
• Division number 
• Date(s) that they will be away 
• If they are not feeling well, please indicate that they are ill 

Staffing Updates: 
Please join me in welcoming the following new staff to Lakeview in September 2024: 
 
Lisa Lang – EA 
Ajith Tharian – EA  
Katherine Hosford – Band (Tuesday/Friday) 
Alessia Mastromonaco – Primary Teacher 
Belle Mott – Intermediate Teacher  
 
We are looking forward to welcoming everyone back next week. Have a fabulous long weekend! 
 
Amelia Poitras, Principal Lakeview Elementary 
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2024-2025 Important Dates 
 

 
 

Tuesday, September 3 – School Opening (Students attend 9:00-10:00) 
Friday, September 6 – 2:00 Student Dismissal 
Friday, September 13 – Individual Student Photos  
Thursday, September 19 – 2:00 Student Dismissal (Intake meetings Wednesday and Thursday) 
Monday, September 30 – National Day for Truth and Reconciliation (No School) 
 

Monday, October 14 – Thanksgiving (No School) 
Friday, October 25 – Provincial Pro-D (No School) 
Monday, October 28 – Photo Retakes  
 

Monday, November 11 – Remembrance Day (No School) 

Friday, November 22 – District Pro-D (No School) 
 

Friday, December 6 – Report Cards Home 
Friday, December 20 – Pancake Breakfast 
December 23- January3 – Winter Break 
 

Monday, January 6 – School Reopens  
Monday, January 27 – School Based Pro-D (No School) 
 

Monday, February 17 – Family Day (No School) 
Friday, February 28 – District Pro-D (No School) 
 

Thursday, March 6 – School Musical  
Friday, March 14 – Report Cards Home 
March 17-28 – Spring Break  
 

Thursday, April 3 – Group Photos  
Friday, April 18 – Good Friday (No School) 
Monday, April 21 – Easter Monday (No School)  
Monday, April 28 – District Pro-D (No School)  
 

Thursday, May 8 – Student Led Conferences  
Monday, May 19 – Victoria Day (No School) 
Monday, May 26 – Welcome to Our School (Kindergarten Students Dismissed at 1:00)  
Thursday, May 29 – Camp Capilano (Grade 3) 
 

Monday, June 2 – School Based Pro-D (No School) 
Thursday, June 26 – Last Day of School (Students Dismissed at 10:30) 
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